



ASIA-PACIFIC TELECOMMUNITY

12/49 Soi 5, Chaeng Watthana Road, Bangkok 10210, Thailand

Ref. APT/MIIT-APT Scholarship/2024

19 January 2024

Dear Sir/Madam.

Subject: APT-People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024

I am pleased to inform you that the Asia-Pacific Telecommunity (APT) in collaboration with the Ministry of Industry and Information Technology (MIIT), People's Republic of China and the universities of People's Republic of China will start the APT and People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024 by offering scholarship opportunities for the study of Master's or Doctoral degree at 2 universities in People's Republic of China. Details of the Scholarship Programme are as follows:

University	No. of Scholarship*	Area of study (No. of scholarship)	Deadline for application
Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications	18	Master's degree a. International Trade (10)	1 March 2024
		 b. Electronic Science and Technology c. Optical Engineering (8 in total) 	1 May 2024
Xi'an University of Posts & Telecommunications	10	 Master's degree a. Information and Communication Engineering (4) b. Electronic Science and Technology (3) c. Computer Science and Technology (3) 	15 April 2024

^{*} Total number of scholarships are subject to change. If applicants are not qualified, the number of final selected applicants might be less than 28.

In this regard, I would like to invite your administration to nominate qualified applicant(s) by completing the Application Form (Attachment 2 and 4), if any, for those two Scholarship Programmes. The qualifications and required documents please see details in "APT-People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024" Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications ICT Scholarship Program for Master's and Doctoral Degree (Attachment 1) and "APT-People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024" Xi'an University of Posts and Telecommunications Scholarship Program for Master's Degree (Attachment 3). All correspondence related to the application should be sent by only email to ebc-c@apt.int before the deadline mentioned above.

/ ...

E-mail: aptmail@apt.int, Web Site: www.apt.int, Telephone: + 66 2 5730044, Fax: + 66 2 5737479

I thank you for your cooperation and look forward to receiving your nomination soon.

Yours sincerely,

(Original signed)

Masanori Kondo Secretary General

To: APT Fellowship Members

Encls:

- Attachment 1: "APT-People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024" Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications ICT Scholarship Program for Master's and Doctoral Degree
- Attachment 2: Application form for "APT-People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024" Beijing University of Posts and Telecommunications ICT Scholarship Program for Master's and Doctoral Degree
- Attachment 3: "APT-People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024" Xi'an University of Posts and Telecommunications Scholarship Program for Master's Degree
- Attachment 4: Application form for "APT-People's Republic of China Scholarship Programme 2024" Xi'an University of Posts and Telecommunications Scholarship Program for Master's Degree